management and rehabilitation 
actions as required.  

916:M12.4 Residual Impacts 
and Risk 
Management 
Measures 

Within 12 months of undertaking ground-
disturbing activities for the proposal, the 
proponent shall provide funding in the amount 
of seventy two thousand dollars ($72,000) to a 
research project acceptable to the CEO to 
undertake research on:  
1. The ecological requirements and population 
genetics of remnant Black-striped Jollytail 
populations in seasonal wetlands of South-
western Australia; and  
2. Macro-invertebrates in wetlands to establish